2008 2009 2008 2009

2,376

339 1,567 90

For the financial years ended 30 April 2008 and 30 April 2009, the audited earnings per Neo-China
Share were approximately as follows:

Audited earnings - basic
(Hong Kong cents)

Audited earnings - diluted
(Hong Kong cents)

For the financial year ended 30 April For the financial year ended 30 April
2008 2009 2008 2009

84.23 6.51 68.19 5.56

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF NEO-CHINA

Assuming that none of the Convertible Bonds, Warrants and Share Options are converted or
exercised  and no Neo-China Shares are repurchased prior to Completion, based on notifications
made under the provisions of part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance prior to the date of
this announcement, the existing shareholding structure of Neo-China and the anticipated
shareholding structure of Neo-China after completion of the Acquisition and the Subscription but
before the Offers, will be as follows:

- 21 -

 Existing Shareholding structure after

completion of the Acquisition and
Subscription but before the Offers

 Number of

Neo-China Shares
% Number of

Neo-China Shares
%

Novel Good and
parties acting in
concert with it

- - 1,183,692,000 45.02

Vendor and Mr. Li
and their
respective
concert parties

1,054,920,495 54.22 554,920,495 21.10

Public 890,719,694 45.78 890,719,694 33.88
 1,945,640,189 100.00 2,629,332,189 100.00

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE TRANSACTIONS

SIH

SIH is committed to optimising its business structure and strengthen its core businesses, with a
focus on the infrastructure, real estate and consumer products segments, making them key growth
drivers and sources of income for SIH in the future. Currently, the real estate segment comprises
property development, property investment and hotel operations, featuring both residential and
commercial properties and SIH is also actively pursuing opportunities to acquire more land reserves
and high quality projects for further expansion. The acquisition of a significant stake in Neo-China